

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY STATFED BUILDING, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781005

Website: www.gmda.co.in E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824 Fax: 0361-2529991

Tender No. GMDA/GEN/153/2022/04 Dated: 08/07/2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed bids are invited by Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority (GMDA), from eligible contractors/ Agencies/ Firms for "Leasing out of Car Parking and Toilet Block at Assam State Text Book Production and Publication Corporation land, Panbazar, Guwahati under GMDA".

The Detailed tender papers may be obtained on all working days from 08/07/2022 to 28/07/2022 on payment of Rs. 500.00 (Rupees Five Hundred) only in cash at GMDA's Cash Counter or vide Demand Draft in favour of Chief Executive Officer, GMDA payable at Guwahati from 10.00 AM to 2.30 PM only.

Tenders are to be submitted to reach office of the Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority by 3.00 PM of 29/07/2022.

5d -

(Kausar J. Hilaly, ACS) Chief Executive Officer Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005

Memo No. GMDA/GEN/153/2022/04- (A) Copy to:

Dated: <u>08</u> /07/2022

- 1. PA to the Chairman, GMDA, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 for kind appraisal of Chairman.
- 2. The DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-06- with a request to publish this NIT in two widely circulated local daily newspaper preferably one widely published English daily, and one widely published local Assamese daily newspaper and requested to furnish one copy of the each issue of the circulated News Paper.
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, GMDA, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05
- A. Mr. Satyajit Bora, IT (Consultant), GMDA- to upload in websites.
- 5. Office Notice Board

Chief Executive Officer Guwahati Metropólitan Dev. Authority Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005